# ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD KYLE NASH, STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board Complainant, PCB 07-97 v. (Citizens Enforcement - Noise) LOUIS JIMENEZ, Respondent.

## **Re-NOTICE OF FILING AND PROOF OF SERVICE**

TO: Kyle Nash

Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Off. Clerk, IPCB

Chicago, IL 60608

1630 W. 33<sup>rd</sup> Place James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste 11-500

James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste 11-500

Chicago, IL 60601

Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE BE ADVISED that on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2008, Respondent Luis Jimenez by his attorney James M. Knox, re-served Complainant with Respondent's Appearance by his attorney, Motion to Dismiss and Notice of Filing and Proof of Service, which were Received by the Clerk's Office and Mailed to the Complainant originally on August 5, 2008, copies of which are attached hereto and herewith re-served upon Kyle Nash by order of Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer presiding, at teleconference held on September 25, 2008.

NAME: ADDRESS: James M. Knox, Attorney for Luis Jimenez 121 W. Chestnut, #3104, Chicago, IL 60610

TELEPHONE:

312/587-1356

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Sec. 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that a copy of this Re-Notice of Filing and Proof of Service, with attached Appearance and Motion to Dismiss, was re-served on the Complainant, Kyle Nash, at the address shown above, by depositing true and correct copies thereof in a sealed, properly addressed, postage pre-paid envelope, and depositing the same in the United States Postal Service drop box located at 121 W. Chestnut Street, Chicago, IL 60610, before 4:30 p.m., on September 26, 2008, with copies of the Re-Notice of Filing and Proof of Service, without attachments, being in like manner served upon the Clerk and Hearing Officer as show above, on September 26, 2008.

Witnessed and certified to this 26th day of September, 2008.

LAW OFFICES OF JAMES M. KNOX

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

KYLE NASH,	)
Complainant,	)
v.	) ) PCB 07-96
KAREN SOKOLOWSKI,	) (Citizens Enforcement - Noise)
Respondent.	)

## **Re-NOTICE OF FILING AND PROOF OF SERVICE**

TO: Kyle Nash Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Off. Clerk, IPCB

1630 W. 33<sup>rd</sup> Place James R. Thompson Center James R. Thompson Center Chicago, IL 60608 100 W. Randolph St., Ste 11-500 100 W. Randolph St., Ste 11-500

Chicago, IL 60601 Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE BE ADVISED that on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2008, Respondent Karen Sokolowski, by her attorney James M. Knox, re-served Complainant with Respondent's Appearance by her attorney, Motion to Dismiss and Notice of Filing and Proof of Service, which were Received by the Clerk's Office and Mailed to the Complainant originally on August 14, 2008, copies of which are attached hereto and herewith re-served upon Kyle Nash by order of Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer presiding, at teleconference held on September 25, 2008.

NAME: James M. Knox, Attorney for Karen Sokolowski

ADDRESS: 121 W. Chestnut, #3104, Chicago, IL 60610

TELEPHONE: 312/587-1356

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Sec. 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that a copy of this Re-Notice of Filing and Proof of Service, with attached Appearance and Motion to Dismiss, was served on the Complainant, Kyle Nash, at the address shown above, by depositing true and correct copies thereof in a sealed, properly addressed, postage pre-paid envelope, and depositing the same in the United States Postal Service drop box located at 121 W. Chestnut Street, Chicago, IL 60610, before 4:30 p.m., on September 26, 2008, with copies of the Re-Notice of Filing and Proof of Service, without attachments, being in alike manner served upon the Clerk and Hearing Officer as show above, on September 26, 2008.

Witnessed and certified to this 26th day of September, 2008.

James M Knox

LAW OFFICES OF JAMES M. KNOX